
2023-2024 Cameron University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-11   Conf: 13-9   Home: 10-5   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Thomas, Jaylan 1-1 32 32.0 6-14 .429 3-7 .429 4-4 1.000 4 5 9 9.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 19 19.0
04 Brodnex, Lavell 28-27 887 31.7 139-294 .473 23-85 .271 76-94 .809 67 117 184 6.6 67 1 33 36 19 29 377 13.5
03 Thomas, Jaylan 27-27 816 30.2 114-260 .438 59-152 .388 75-85 .882 35 97 132 4.9 54 1 31 55 9 26 362 13.4
12 Andrews, Daylon 28-27 814 29.1 100-276 .362 50-154 .325 87-117 .744 30 51 81 2.9 70 3 68 81 3 37 337 12.0
00 Prudhomme, Reggie 27-27 896 33.2 98-222 .441 40-108 .370 54-68 .794 25 56 81 3.0 59 0 103 63 1 23 290 10.7
23 Washington, Andre 28-28 643 23.0 105-173 .607 0-2 .000 56-82 .683 68 99 167 6.0 64 0 21 37 9 23 266 9.5
24 Ingram, Jaxon 28-0 450 16.1 89-136 .654 0-0 .000 27-51 .529 72 83 155 5.5 49 0 7 24 16 15 205 7.3
15 Okon, Jaden 27-2 327 12.1 53-112 .473 6-18 .333 30-41 .732 25 45 70 2.6 32 1 13 12 7 10 142 5.3
21 Elder, Thai 28-1 370 13.2 35-120 .292 11-53 .208 35-46 .761 15 22 37 1.3 48 1 14 20 6 18 116 4.1
01 Gurske, Miles 24-0 287 12.0 31-89 .348 7-36 .194 17-27 .630 9 32 41 1.7 25 0 20 21 0 5 86 3.6
10 Ciaglo, Andrew 4-0 13 3.3 3-6 .500 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 9 2.3
14 Argyropoulos, Nikolaos 6-0 18 3.0 4-8 .500 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 1 0 11 1.8
13 Mcwhinney, Brodie 10-0 33 3.3 3-11 .273 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.3 4 0 3 2 0 1 8 0.8
05 Tuuta, Riley 4-0 26 6.5 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.0 2 0 3 3 0 1 3 0.8
20 Jonsson, Tim 11-0 30 2.7 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 0 2 1 1 5 0.5
02 Johnson, Ben 4-0 8 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5650 201.8 782-1726 .453 209-637 .328 463-618 .749 372 629 1001 35.8 482 7 318 362 73 193 2236 79.86
Opponents 28 5650 201.8 792-1666 .475 214-547 .391 400-554 .722 279 569 848 30.3 512 6 316 354 56 205 2198 78.50

Team Statistics Camer OPP
SCORING 2236 2198
    Points Per Game 79.9 78.5
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 782-1726 792-1667
    Field Goal Pct .453 .475
3 POINT FG-ATT 209-637 214-547
    3PT FG Pct .328 .391
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 463-618 400-554
    FT Pct .749 .722
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 14.3
REBOUNDS 1001 849
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 30.3
    Rebounds Margin 5.5 –
ASSISTS 318 316
    Assists Per Game 11.4 11.3
TURNOVERS 362 355
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 193 205
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.3
BLOCKS 73 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.0
ATTENDANCE 1,790 6,520
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-119 13-502
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Cameron 1081 1128 14 13 2236
Opponents 1029 1143 14 12 2198

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 65-67 70
11/11/23 CSU PUEBLO W 70-63 200
11/15/23 at Rogers St. L 64-74 487
11/17/23 KANSAS CHRISTIAN W 115-86 80
11/21/23 at Southwestern Okla. W 68-64 223

* 11/30/23 UT TYLER W (2 OT) 106-105 80
* 12/02/23 DBU L 70-80 90
* 12/10/23 at St. Edward's W 90-76 100
* 12/12/23 at St. Mary's (TX) W 92-82 103

12/14/23 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 90-76 60
* 12/18/23 at Midwestern St. W 88-87 765
* 01/04/24 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 73-87 70
* 01/06/24 WEST TEX. A&M L 68-72 90
* 01/11/24 at Eastern N.M. L 84-105 709
* 01/13/24 at Western N.M. W 84-76 248
* 01/18/24 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 74-72 100
* 01/20/24 ANGELO ST. W 90-76 100
* 01/25/24 at Okla. Christian W 76-71 200
* 01/27/24 at Ark.-Fort Smith W 86-68 487
* 02/01/24 at West Tex. A&M L 78-90 1,698
* 02/03/24 at Lubbock Christian L 64-89 478
* 02/08/24 WESTERN N.M. W 108-91 120
* 02/10/24 EASTERN N.M. W 84-80 120
* 02/15/24 at Angelo St. L 71-80 822
* 02/17/24 at Tex. Permian Basin L 69-79 200
* 02/22/24 TEX. A&M INT'L L 57-71 140
* 02/24/24 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 88-73 120
* 02/29/24 MIDWESTERN ST. W 64-58 350

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Cameron University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-9   Home: 7-4   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Brodnex, Lavell 22-22 720 32.7 119-239 .498 19-71 .268 62-75 .827 53 93 146 6.6 52 1 29 30 19 26 319 14.5
03 Thomas, Jaylan 22-22 700 31.8 100-227 .441 53-135 .393 65-74 .878 30 79 109 5.0 43 0 22 44 7 22 318 14.5
00 Prudhomme, Reggie 22-22 746 33.9 84-183 .459 40-97 .412 42-51 .824 21 49 70 3.2 51 0 89 49 0 19 250 11.4
12 Andrews, Daylon 22-21 627 28.5 74-209 .354 37-120 .308 58-79 .734 25 43 68 3.1 53 2 59 64 2 27 243 11.0
23 Washington, Andre 22-22 487 22.1 75-127 .591 0-2 .000 41-63 .651 49 74 123 5.6 50 0 16 28 7 18 191 8.7
24 Ingram, Jaxon 22-0 379 17.2 78-118 .661 0-0 .000 25-44 .568 65 68 133 6.0 38 0 6 19 13 15 181 8.2
15 Okon, Jaden 21-0 213 10.1 30-75 .400 3-10 .300 24-28 .857 16 30 46 2.2 21 1 10 9 5 5 87 4.1
21 Elder, Thai 22-1 277 12.6 24-91 .264 8-40 .200 26-34 .765 13 16 29 1.3 36 0 9 13 5 12 82 3.7
01 Gurske, Miles 20-0 241 12.1 25-76 .329 7-31 .226 15-23 .652 5 26 31 1.6 22 0 20 18 0 4 72 3.6
05 Tuuta, Riley 1-0 2 2.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3.0
10 Ciaglo, Andrew 3-0 6 2.0 2-3 .667 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 2.0
14 Argyropoulos, Nikolaos 5-0 11 2.2 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 1.2
13 Mcwhinney, Brodie 7-0 14 2.0 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.4
20 Jonsson, Tim 9-0 24 2.7 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 2 0 0 2 1 1 3 0.3
02 Johnson, Ben 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 616-1361 .453 174-519 .335 358-472 .758 293 492 785 35.7 371 4 263 282 59 150 1764 80.18
Opponents 22 4450 202.3 635-1341 .474 179-449 .399 319-423 .754 235 441 676 30.7 387 3 266 272 45 154 1768 80.36

Team Statistics Camer OPP
SCORING 1764 1768
    Points Per Game 80.2 80.4
    Scoring Margin -0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 616-1361 635-1341
    Field Goal Pct .453 .474
3 POINT FG-ATT 174-519 179-449
    3PT FG Pct .335 .399
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 358-472 319-423
    FT Pct .758 .754
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 14.5
REBOUNDS 785 676
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.0 –
ASSISTS 263 266
    Assists Per Game 12.0 12.1
TURNOVERS 282 272
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 12.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 150 154
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.0
BLOCKS 59 45
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.0
ATTENDANCE 1,380 5,810
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-125 11-528
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Cameron 861 876 14 13 1764
Opponents 830 912 14 12 1768

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 UT TYLER W (2 OT) 106-105 80
12/02/23 DBU L 70-80 90
12/10/23 at  St. Edward's W 90-76 100
12/12/23 at  St. Mary's (TX) W 92-82 103
12/18/23 at  Midwestern St. W 88-87 765
01/04/24 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 73-87 70
01/06/24 WEST TEX. A&M L 68-72 90
01/11/24 at  Eastern N.M. L 84-105 709
01/13/24 at  Western N.M. W 84-76 248
01/18/24 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 74-72 100
01/20/24 ANGELO ST. W 90-76 100
01/25/24 at  Okla. Christian W 76-71 200
01/27/24 at  Ark.-Fort Smith W 86-68 487
02/01/24 at  West Tex. A&M L 78-90 1698
02/03/24 at  Lubbock Christian L 64-89 478
02/08/24 WESTERN N.M. W 108-91 120
02/10/24 EASTERN N.M. W 84-80 120
02/15/24 at  Angelo St. L 71-80 822
02/17/24 at  Tex. Permian Basin L 69-79 200
02/22/24 TEX. A&M INT'L L 57-71 140
02/24/24 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 88-73 120
02/29/24 MIDWESTERN ST. W 64-58 350


